AMADOR COUNTY FAIR
www.amadorcountyfair.com

2013

Amador County Fair
Entertainment Schedule
“Amador County Fair’s 75" Year”
July 25 - 28, 2013

Strolling

49er Kids Town
Spur Emporium
Gas Engine Corner
Pokerville Mine

Frontier Town
Spur Emporium Lawn
Blue Moon Picnic Hill

Media Stage
Pokerville Hall

Floriculture Building

By Pond — Pokerville Hall
Pokerville Hall

Sign-Up in Entry Dept.

Sign-Up in Entry Dept.
Husbands Hammock Hill

Tuesday, July 23™

1:00 pm Fur ‘N’ Feathers

Wednesday, July 24™

8:00 am Benny Brown Arena

9:00 am Fur ‘N’ Feathers
11:30 am Benny Brown Arena
1:00 pm Livestock Barns

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice.

Jules Ross (what does she do??)
Jumbo Shrimp Circus (strolling or in kids town? Do show times?)
Puppets Theater (do | need to do show times?)
Jumbo Shrimp Circus — daily shows & children’s activities
Kids’ Activities
Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Gold Mine & Stamp Mill, courtesy of Bob Wolin & friends
Gold Panning with Dian Gardner & Clyde Marney
Blacksmith/Wheel-making demonstrations with Ron Scofield
Mother Lode Historical Railroad Association
Miwok Village — Sierra Native American Tribal Council
KVGC AM 1340, your home town radio, broadcasting with Jim Guidi
Demonstrations:
Quilting - The Sierra Gold Quilters & Mother Lode Quilt Guild
Spinning & Weaving with Del Oro Spinners & Weavers
Art Demonstrations by Art In Action members
Gems & Mineral demonstrations
Floral & Garden demonstrations
Master Gardeners — info & demos
Master Preservers — info & demos
Buena Vista Butterfly Farm
Art Sale: purchase your favorite painting or photography entry!
PLEIN AIR Painting Contest — bring your paint supplies & paint a scene of
Fair Time Photography Contest the Fair!
Lounging time for Dad’s! By 49er Kids Town, there will be hammocks &
chaise lounges for dad’s to relax while mom’s are relaxing in the shade of
49er Kids town watching the kids play.
Sponsored by Amador Chamber of Commerce

Meat Pen & Turkey Confirmation

Horse Show — Driving, followed by 4H/FFA/Grange showmanship, halter,
bareback, pleasure, equitation, & horse mastership, Jr. equitation & pleasure,
novel costume class, and gymkhana classes

Cavies & Rabbit Shows

Horse Show — Driving classes

Working Goat Obstacle Course
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Thursday, July 25" - Kid’s Day ¢ Smoke Free t0 6 pt

7:30 am

8:00
9:00 am
9:30
10:00 am

10:30
11:00 am

11:30
12:00 pm

12:30
1:00

1:30 pm
2:00

3:00
3:30 pm
5:00
6:00

6:30
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

9:00
10:00
12:00 am

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice.

Benny Brown Arena
Wolin Arena
Livestock Barns

FAIR OPENS

Down Town Plymouth
Exhibit Buildings
Floriculture Building
Pokerville Hall
Frontier Town

By Gas Engines
Budweiser Stage
Carnival Hill

Frontier Town
Central House Bandstand
Pokerville Hall

Starts By Gas Engines
Budweiser Stage
Livestock Barns
Frontier Town

By Gas Engines
Budweiser Stage

Fur ‘N’ Feathers
Budweiser Stage
Wolin Arena
Grandstands

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Central House Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Livestock Barns

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage
FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show — Reining, Halter & Equitation Classes
Horse Show — Trail Classes, followed by the Western & English Show
Swine Show

KIDS’ DAY PARADE followed by the Opening Ceremony
Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
Judging of Floriculture exhibits begins

Art in Action: Art demo- Ted Smith (oil) until 1 pm

DIAPER DERBY —open to all little dashers who (1) crawl & (2) are
toddlers up to 18 months. Just show up to enter!

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Lightening Boy & His Thundering Blues Band

CARNIVAL OPENS

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Amador Jr. Buffalos - Cheerleading performance

Art in Action: Art demo-Julie Trail (watercolor) with until 4 pm
Antique Tractor Parade

Lightening Boy & His Thundering Blues Band

Dairy, Nigerian Dwarf, & Pygmy Goat Shows

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Lightening Boy & His Thundering Blues Band

Poultry Confirmation & Showmanship

It’s All Good

Jr. Equipment Rodeo Practice Session

Mutton Bustin’ Preliminaries Sponsored by Amoruso Ranch
MONEY BAND

MISS AMADOR SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION

It’s All Good

Sheep: Lad & Ladies Lead Class

MONEY BAND

It’s All Good
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Friday, July 26" - Seniors’ Day until 6 pm & Smoke Free until 4 pm

7:30 am

8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00

10:30
11:00 am
11:30
12:00 pm

1:00 pm
1:30

2:00
3:30
5:00
6:30 pm
7:00

8:00 pm
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00 pm
1:00 am

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice.

Benny Brown Arena

Livestock Barns
FAIR OPENS
Exhibit Buildings
Pokerville Patio
Spur Emporium
Pokerville Hall
By Gas Engines
Budweiser Stage
Carnival Hill
Frontier Town
Livestock Barns
Starts By Gas Engines
Spur Emporium
Pokerville Hall
Budweiser Stage
Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Livestock Barns
Budweiser Stage
Main Exhibit Lawn
Grandstands
Wolin Arena

Central House Bandstand

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage

Central House Bandstand

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage

Central House Bandstand

FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show — Versatility Classes (Ranch Trail, Ranch Cutting, Working
Ranch, Ranch Riding & Ranch Confirmation)
Beef & Meat Goat Shows

Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
Judging of Adult Preserved & Dried Foods

Junior Foods judged

Art in Action: Art demo- Katherine Venturelli (print making) until 1
Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

The Rusty Rockers

CARNIVAL OPENS

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Sheep Show

Antique Tractor Parade

Junior Special Competitions Judged

Art in Action: Art demo- Sabrina Turner (acrylic) until 4 pm
The Rusty Rockers

Kit Carson Mountain Men

The Rusty Rockers

Local Pen Cattle Show

Route 88

WINE TASTING: $25 + admission to fair (21 & older only)
HOT ROD TRUCK & TRACTOR PULLS

Draft Horse Challenge

Full Circle Band

SPAZMATICS

Route 88

Full Circle Band

SPAZMATICS

Route 88

Full Circle Band
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Saturday, July 27" - Cattleman’s Day

7:00 am
9:00 am

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00 pm

12:30
1:00 pm

1:30

2:00 pm
2:30
3:00

3:30 pm

4:00
4:30
6:30

8:00 pm

8:30

9:00
10:00 pm
10:30
11:00
1:00 am

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice.

Benny Brown Arena
FAIR OPENS

Livestock Barns

Exhibit Buildings

Main Exhibit Lawn
Pokerville Hall

Main Exhibit Lawn

By Gas Engines

Starts By Gas Engines
Spur Emporium

Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Carnival Hill

Frontier Town

Livestock Barns

Central House Bandstand
Wolin Arena

Livestock Barns

Frontier Town

Pokerville Hall
Budweiser Stage

Main Exhibit Lawn
Frontier Town

Central House Bandstand
By Gas Engines

Starts By Gas Engines
Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Frontier Town

Central House Bandstand
Budweiser Stage

Central House Bandstand
Grandstands

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage

Central House Bandstand
Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage

Central House Bandstand
FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show — Cattle Sorting, Calf Branding, Cattle Penning, Team Roping

4H, FFA & Grange Round Robin

Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open

FARMS of AMADOR - farmers market & locally grown, non-perishable items
Art in Action: Art demo with Annie Huyghes (watercolor) until 1 pm
MICRO BEER TASTING - 21 & older only

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Antique Tractor Parade

Adult Special Competitions Contests Judged

Wild West Law Dawgs

Slade River

CARNIVAL OPENS

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Livestock Beauty Pageant

Joni Morris — Tribute to Patsy Cline

Tractor Rodeo

Featured Breed-All Breeds & Jr. All Breed Cattle Show

Wild West Law Dawgs

Art in Action: Art demo with Jewel Foster (soft pastels) until 4 pm
Slade River

Over the Edge on the Farms of Amador Stage

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Joni Morris — Tribute to Patsy Cline

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Antique Tractor Parade

Wild West Law Dawgs

Slade River

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Jason Buell

Bayou Boys

Jason Buell

CCPRA RODEO Sponsored by Forster Livestock & MP Associates
HERRICK

Bayou Boys

Chris Gardner Band

HERRICK

Bayou Boys

Chris Gardner Band
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Sunday, July 28" - Junior Livestock Auction Day

8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00 pm

1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00 pm

3:30

4:00 pm
4:30
6:00
6:30
7:00 pm
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30 pm
12:00 am

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice.

Benny Brown Arena
FAIR OPENS

Exhibit Buildings
Main Exhibit Lawn
Livestock Barns

Pokerville Hall

Main Exhibit Lawn
Starts By Gas Engines

By Gas Engines

Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage

Carnival Hill

Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Frontier Town

Pokerville Hall

Frontier Town

Central House Bandstand
By Gas Engines

Starts By Gas Engines
Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Frontier Town

Central House Bandstand
Budweiser Stage

Central House Bandstand
Grandstands

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage

Central House Bandstand
Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage

Central House Bandstand
FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show — Cutting Classes

Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings OPEN

FARMS of AMADOR — farmers market: locally grown, non-perishable items
JUNIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION Sale Order: Beef; Turkeys; Market Goats;
Poultry-Meat Pens; Swine; Rabbits-Meat Pens; Rabbits-Single Fryers; Sheep
Art in Action: Art demo with Jeanne Vodden (watercolor) until 1 pm
MICRO BEER TASTING - 21 & older only

Antique Tractor Parade

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Wild West Law Dawgs

Unkl Bean & Hot Rod Red

CARNIVAL OPENS

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Unkl Bean & Hot Rod Red

Wild West Law Dawgs

Art in Action: Art demo with Jeanne Vodden (watercolor) until 1 pm
Kit Carson Mountain Men

Dyemusica

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Antique Tractor Parade

Wild West Law Dawgs

Unkl Bean & Hot Rod Red

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Dyemusica

Love Knuckle

Hills Brothers Band

DESTRUCTION DERBY

MAXX CABELLO JR.

Love Knuckle

Hills Brothers Band

MAXX CABELLO JR.

Love Knuckle

Hills Brothers Band

See you in 2014!!!
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