# 2013 Amador County Fair Entertainment Schedule

"Amador County Fair's 75<sup>th</sup> Year"
July 25 - 28, 2013

**Daily:** 

Strolling Jules Ross (what does she do??)

Jumbo Shrimp Circus (strolling or in kids town? Do show times?)

Puppets Theater (do I need to do show times?)

49er Kids Town Jumbo Shrimp Circus – daily shows & children's activities

Spur Emporium Kids' Activities

Gas Engine Corner Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13

Pokerville Mine Gold Mine & Stamp Mill, courtesy of Bob Wolin & friends

**Gold Panning** with Dian Gardner & Clyde Marney

Frontier Town Blacksmith/Wheel-making demonstrations with Ron Scofield

Spur Emporium Lawn Mother Lode Historical Railroad Association

Blue Moon Picnic Hill Miwok Village – Sierra Native American Tribal Council

Media Stage KVGC AM 1340, your home town radio, broadcasting with Jim Guidi

Pokerville Hall <u>Demonstrations:</u>

Quilting - The Sierra Gold Quilters & Mother Lode Quilt Guild

Spinning & Weaving with Del Oro Spinners & Weavers

**Art Demonstrations** by *Art In Action* members

Floriculture Building Gems & Mineral demonstrations

Floral & Garden demonstrations

By Pond – Pokerville Hall Master Gardeners – info & demos

Master Preservers – info & demos

**Buena Vista Butterfly Farm** 

Pokerville Hall Art Sale: purchase your favorite painting or photography entry!

Sign-Up in Entry Dept. PLEIN AIR Painting Contest – bring your paint supplies & paint a scene of Fair Time Photography Contest the Fair!

Husbands Hammock Hill Lounging time for Dad's! By 49er Kids Town, there will be hammocks &

chaise lounges for dad's to relay while mam's are relaying in the shade of

chaise lounges for dad's to relax while mom's are relaxing in the shade of

49er Kids town watching the kids play.

Sponsored by Amador Chamber of Commerce

Tuesday, July 23rd

1:00 pm Fur 'N' Feathers Meat Pen & Turkey Confirmation

Wednesday, July 24th

8:00 am Benny Brown Arena Horse Show – Driving, followed by 4H/FFA/Grange showmanship, halter,

bareback, pleasure, equitation, & horse mastership, Jr. equitation & pleasure,

novel costume class, and gymkhana classes

9:00 am Fur 'N' Feathers Cavies & Rabbit Shows
11:30 am Benny Brown Arena Horse Show – Driving classes
1:00 pm Livestock Barns Working Goat Obstacle Course

#### Thursday, July 25th - Kid's Day & Smoke Free to 6 pm

7:30 am	Benny Brown Arena Wolin Arena	Horse Show – Reining, Halter & Equitation Classes  Horse Show – Trail Classes, followed by the Western & English Show
8:00	Livestock Barns	Swine Show
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	Swille Silow
9:30	Down Town Plymouth	KIDS' DAY PARADE followed by the Opening Ceremony
9.50 10:00 am	Exhibit Buildings	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
10:00 am	Floriculture Building	Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
10:30	Pokerville Hall	Judging of Floriculture exhibits begins
		Art in Action: Art demo- Ted Smith (oil) until 1 pm
11:00 am	Frontier Town	<b>DIAPER DERBY</b> –open to all little dashers who (1) crawl & (2) are toddlers up to 18 months. Just show up to enter!
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
11:30	Budweiser Stage	Lightening Boy & His Thundering Blues Band
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
12.00 pm	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
12:30	Central House Bandstand	Amador Jr. Buffalos - <i>Cheerleading performance</i>
1:00	Pokerville Hall	Art in Action: Art demo-Julie Trail (watercolor) with until 4 pm
1.00	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
1:30 pm	Budweiser Stage	Lightening Boy & His Thundering Blues Band
2:00	Livestock Barns	Dairy, Nigerian Dwarf, & Pygmy Goat Shows
2.00	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
3:00	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered <b>Sawmill</b> Demonstration
3:30 pm	Budweiser Stage	Lightening Boy & His Thundering Blues Band
5:00	Fur 'N' Feathers	Poultry Confirmation & Showmanship
6:00	Budweiser Stage	It's All Good
0.00	Wolin Arena	Jr. Equipment Rodeo Practice Session
6:30	Grandstands	Mutton Bustin' Preliminaries Sponsored by Amoruso Ranch
7:00 pm	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	MONEY BAND
8:00 pm	Central House Bandstand	MISS AMADOR SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION
олоо р	Budweiser Stage	It's All Good
	Livestock Barns	Sheep: Lad & Ladies Lead Class
9:00	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	MONEY BAND
10:00	Budweiser Stage	It's All Good
12:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	

## **Friday, July 26<sup>th</sup> -** Seniors' Day until 6 pm & Smoke Free until 4 pm

7:30 am Benny Brown Arena Horse Show – Versatility Classes (Ranch Trail, Ranch	Cutting, Working
Ranch, Ranch Riding & Ranch Confirmation)	
8:00 am Livestock Barns Beef & Meat Goat Shows	
9:00 am FAIR OPENS	
10:00 Exhibit Buildings Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Oper	1
Pokerville Patio Judging of Adult Preserved & Dried Foods	
Spur Emporium Junior Foods judged	
10:30 Pokerville Hall <u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo- <mark>Katherine Venturelli (print n</mark>	<mark>naking</mark> ) until 1
11:00 am By Gas Engines Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration	
11:30 Budweiser Stage <i>The Rusty Rockers</i>	
12:00 pm Carnival Hill CARNIVAL OPENS	
Frontier Town Kit Carson Mountain Men	
Livestock Barns Sheep Show	
1:00 pm Starts By Gas Engines Antique Tractor Parade	
Spur Emporium Junior Special Competitions Judged	
1:30 Pokerville Hall <u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo- <mark>Sabrina Turner (acrylic</mark> ) unt	:il 4 pm
Budweiser Stage The Rusty Rockers	
2:00 Frontier Town Kit Carson Mountain Men	
3:30 Budweiser Stage <i>The Rusty Rockers</i>	
5:00 Livestock Barns Local Pen Cattle Show	
6:30 pm Budweiser Stage Route 88	
7:00 Main Exhibit Lawn WINE TASTING: \$25 + admission to fair (21 & older of	only)
Grandstands HOT ROD TRUCK & TRACTOR PULLS	
Wolin Arena Draft Horse Challenge	
Central House Bandstand Full Circle Band	
8:00 pm Blue Moon Picnic Hill SPAZMATICS	
8:30 Budweiser Stage Route 88	
9:00 Central House Bandstand Full Circle Band	
10:00 Blue Moon Picnic Hill SPAZMATICS	
10:30 Budweiser Stage Route 88	
11:00 pm Central House Bandstand Full Circle Band	
1:00 am FAIR CLOSES	

## Saturday, July 27th - Cattleman's Day

7:00 am 9:00 am	Benny Brown Arena FAIR OPENS	Horse Show – Cattle Sorting, Calf Branding, Cattle Penning, Team Roping
	Livestock Barns	4H, FFA & Grange Round Robin
10:00	Exhibit Buildings	Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
	Main Exhibit Lawn	FARMS of AMADOR – farmers market & locally grown, non-perishable items
10:30	Pokerville Hall	Art in Action: Art demo with Annie Huyghes (watercolor) until 1 pm
11:00	Main Exhibit Lawn	MICRO BEER TASTING - 21 & older only
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
	Spur Emporium	Adult Special Competitions Contests Judged
11:30	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs
	Budweiser Stage	Slade River
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
	Livestock Barns	Livestock Beauty Pageant
12:30	Central House Bandstand	Joni Morris – Tribute to Patsy Cline
1:00 pm	Wolin Arena	Tractor Rodeo
	Livestock Barns	Featured Breed-All Breeds & Jr. All Breed Cattle Show
1:30	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs
	Pokerville Hall	<u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo with <mark>Jewel Foster (soft pastels</mark> ) until 4 pm
	Budweiser Stage	Slade River
	Main Exhibit Lawn	Over the Edge on the Farms of Amador Stage
2:00 pm	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
2:30	Central House Bandstand	Joni Morris – Tribute to Patsy Cline
3:00	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
3:30 pm	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs
	Budweiser Stage	Slade River
4:00	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
4:30	Central House Bandstand	Jason Buell
6:30	Budweiser Stage	Bayou Boys
	Central House Bandstand	Jason Buell
8:00 pm	Grandstands	CCPRA RODEO Sponsored by Forster Livestock & MP Associates
	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	HERRICK
8:30	Budweiser Stage	Bayou Boys
9:00	Central House Bandstand	Chris Gardner Band
10:00 pm	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	HERRICK
10:30	Budweiser Stage	Bayou Boys
11:00	Central House Bandstand	Chris Gardner Band
1:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	

#### **Sunday, July 28th** - Junior Livestock Auction Day

8:00 am	Benny Brown Arena	Horse Show – Cutting Classes
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
10:00	Exhibit Buildings	Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings OPEN
	Main Exhibit Lawn	FARMS of AMADOR – farmers market: locally grown, non-perishable items
10:30	Livestock Barns	JUNIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION Sale Order: Beef; Turkeys; Market Goats;
		Poultry-Meat Pens; Swine; Rabbits-Meat Pens; Rabbits-Single Fryers; Sheep
	Pokerville Hall	<u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo with <mark>Jeanne Vodden (watercolor</mark> ) until 1 pm
11:00	Main Exhibit Lawn	MICRO BEER TASTING - 21 & older only
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
11:30	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs
	Budweiser Stage	Unkl Bean & Hot Rod Red
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
1:30	Budweiser Stage	Unkl Bean & Hot Rod Red
	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs
	Pokerville Hall	<u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo with <mark>Jeanne Vodden (watercolor</mark> ) until 1 pm
2:00	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
2:30	Central House Bandstand	Dyemusica
3:00 pm	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
3:30	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs
	Budweiser Stage	Unkl Bean & Hot Rod Red
4:00 pm	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
4:30	Central House Bandstand	Dyemusica
6:00	Budweiser Stage	Love Knuckle
6:30	Central House Bandstand	Hills Brothers Band
7:00 pm	Grandstands	DESTRUCTION DERBY
7:30	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	MAXX CABELLO JR.
8:00	Budweiser Stage	Love Knuckle
8:30	Central House Bandstand	Hills Brothers Band
9:30	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	MAXX CABELLO JR.
10:00	Budweiser Stage	Love Knuckle
10:30 pm	Central House Bandstand	Hills Brothers Band
12:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	See you in 2014!!!